MEDICINE HAT PUBLIC BOARD OF EDUCATION OPERATES AS MEDICINE HAT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIVISION, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE REFERRED TO AS "MHPSD" AND/OR "DIVISION"

SECTION 600 - Students

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE - EXHIBIT: SECONDARY SCHOOLS' FEE SCHEDULE

EXHIBIT CODE:	628 E 002
Policy Reference: 628 – Student Fees	Procedure Code Reference: 628 P 001 – Student Fees, Fines and Charges

EXHIBIT

Basic Fee:

Student Council and Activities	20.00
Student Services	9.00
School Council	1.00
Total	\$ 30.00

Course Fees:

Specific course fees appear on the following page.

Other Fees:

Yearbook (Optional)	\$35.00
Band Instrument Rental (if required)	\$50.00
Replacement Locks	\$10.00
NSF Cheques	As per bank fees

Approved: May 6, 2008 **Revised:** May 16, 2022



COURSE FEES - JUNIOR HIGH

COOKSETEES - JONION HIGH		
<u>COURSE</u>	GRADE LEVEL	<u>FEE</u>
Arts / Fine Arts	7-9	\$30
Art – Enhanced	7-9	\$100
Baseball Academy		\$600
Computer Science	8-9	\$20
Construction	7-9	\$60
Cosmetology	8-9	\$ <u>20</u> 10
CTS Loop	7-9	\$30
Digital Story Telling	7-9	\$20
Drama	8-9	\$10
Entrepreneurship	7	\$10
Environmental & Outdoor Ed	7-9	\$40
Fashion Studies	8-9	\$40
Food Studies	8-9	\$ <u>60</u> 4 0
Foods – Taste of Creative	7	\$ <u>60</u> 4 0
Horticulture	7-9	\$10
Instrumental Music	7-9	\$10
Language – Second Language	8-9	\$10
Leadership	7-9	\$10
Leadership – Enhanced	7-9	\$100
Mechanics	9	\$30
Multimedia/Comm. Tech	7-9	\$10
Outdoor Ed & Sports	7-9	\$ <u>40</u> 20
Recreation Education	7-9	\$75
Robotics / Coding	8-9	\$20
Sports Around the World	7	\$20
Sports Around the World	8-9	\$40
Sports – Enhanced	7-9	\$ <u>100</u> 150
Sports Prep	7-8	<u>\$20</u>
Sports Prep	9	<u>\$50</u>
Sports Institute (AMS)	7-8/9	\$776/\$812
Summer School	7-9	\$130/course

^{*}All fees above are estimated on half year courses. Fees will be prorated for courses with differing amounts of instructional time. Not all options are available at all junior high schools. (see next page for High School Fees)





601-1st Avenue SW, Medicine Hat, AB T1A 4Y7 | Phone 403.528.6700 | Fax 403.529.5339 | www.mhpsd.ca

COURSE FEES - HIGH SCHOOL

COURSE	GRADE LEVEL	<u>FEE</u>
Audio Engineering	10-12	\$40
Automotive/Mechanics	10-12	\$60
Anatomy 1	10-12	\$ <u>30</u> 25
Anatomy 2	10-12	\$ <u>30</u> 25
Art	10-12	\$30
Business Foundations	10-12	\$10
Communication Technology/Digital Arts	10-12	\$10
Construction/Fabrication	10-12	\$ <u>75</u> 60
Cosmetology	10-12	\$40
Culinary Arts 20/30	10-12	\$55
Dance	10-12	\$40
Environmental & Outdoor Ed	10	\$100
Esthetics	10-12	\$30
Fashion Studies	10-12	\$40
Food Studies	10-12	\$50
Forensics	10-12	\$20
Information Processing	10-12	\$10
IT Essentials/Cisco	10-12	\$10
Leadership	10-12	\$30
Physical Education 20	10-12	\$100
Physical Education 30	10-12	\$100
Robotics 10	10-12	\$20
Robotics 20	10-12	\$ <u>80</u> 110
Robotics 30	10-12	\$ <u>80</u> 120
Sports Performance - Athletic Conditioning	10-12	\$60
Sports Performance - Individual Sport	10-12	\$125
Welding/Fabrication (per period)	10-12	\$60
Baseball Institute 1		\$500
Baseball Institute 2		\$500
Summer School:	10-12	\$60/course
Adult Student	10-12	\$600/course
International Student	10-12	\$1,200/course

^{*}All fees above are estimated on half year course (5 credit course). Fees will be prorated for courses with differing amounts of instructional time. Not all options are available at all high schools.

